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WESTFIELD BOARD OF EDUCATION
March 15, 2022

POLICY AND LEGISLATION

1. Approve for first reading the following policies, as attached. ATTACHMENT

0131
1511
1620
3437
4159
4219

5615
6115.01
6115.02
6115.03
6311
7446
7481
8350
8508
9242

Bylaws and Policies

Board of Education Website Accessibility

Administrative Employment Contracts (M)

Military Leave

Support Staff Member/School District Reporting Responsibilities

Commercial Driver’s License Controlled Substance and Alcohol Use
Testing (M)

Suspected Gang Activity

Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Allowability of Cost (M)

Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Mandatory Disclosures (M)

Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M)

Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M)

School Security Program

Unmanned Aircraft Systems

Records Retention

Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)

Use of Electronic Signatures

2. Approve for first reading to repeal the following policies, as attached. ATTACHMENT

0147
0147.1
1649
2320
3431.1
5114
7430
8464
8810

Board Member Travel Expenses

Board Member Compensation and Expenses

Federal Families First Coronavirus (COVID-19) Response Act
Independent Study Programs

Family Leave (M)

Children Displaced by Domestic Violence

School Safety

Missing Children

Religious Holidays



