WESTFIELD BOARD OF EDUCATION March 15, 2022

POLICY AND LEGISLATION

1. Approve for first reading the following policies, as attached. ATTACHMENT

1511 Board of Education Website Accessibility 1620 Administrative Employment Contracts (M) 3437 Military Leave 4159 Support Staff Member/School District Reporting Responsibilities 4219 Commercial Driver's License Controlled Substance and Alcohol Use Testing (M) 5615 Suspected Gang Activity 6115.01 Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Allowability of Cost (M) 6115.02 Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Mandatory Disclosures (M) 6115.03 Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) 6311 Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M) 7446 School Security Program 7481 Unmanned Aircraft Systems 8350 Records Retention 8508 Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS) 9242 Use of Electronic Signatures	0131	Bylaws and Policies
 Military Leave Support Staff Member/School District Reporting Responsibilities Commercial Driver's License Controlled Substance and Alcohol Use	1511	Board of Education Website Accessibility
Support Staff Member/School District Reporting Responsibilities Commercial Driver's License Controlled Substance and Alcohol Use Testing (M) Suspected Gang Activity Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Allowability of Cost (M) Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Mandatory Disclosures (M) Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M) School Security Program Unmanned Aircraft Systems Records Retention Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)	1620	Administrative Employment Contracts (M)
Commercial Driver's License Controlled Substance and Alcohol Use Testing (M) Suspected Gang Activity 6115.01 Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Allowability of Cost (M) Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Mandatory Disclosures (M) Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M) School Security Program Value Unmanned Aircraft Systems Records Retention Every Coving Controls - Allowability of Cost (M) Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M) Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)	3437	Military Leave
Testing (M) 5615 Suspected Gang Activity 6115.01 Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Allowability of Cost (M) 6115.02 Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Mandatory Disclosures (M) 6115.03 Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) 6311 Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M) 7446 School Security Program 7481 Unmanned Aircraft Systems 8350 Records Retention 8508 Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)	4159	Support Staff Member/School District Reporting Responsibilities
5615 Suspected Gang Activity 6115.01 Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Allowability of Cost (M) 6115.02 Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Mandatory Disclosures (M) 6115.03 Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) 6311 Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M) 7446 School Security Program 7481 Unmanned Aircraft Systems 8350 Records Retention 8508 Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)	4219	Commercial Driver's License Controlled Substance and Alcohol Use
Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Allowability of Cost (M) Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Mandatory Disclosures (M) Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M) School Security Program Unmanned Aircraft Systems Records Retention Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)		Testing (M)
Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Mandatory Disclosures (M) Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M) School Security Program Unmanned Aircraft Systems Records Retention Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)	5615	Suspected Gang Activity
Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M) Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M) School Security Program Unmanned Aircraft Systems Records Retention Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)	6115.01	Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Allowability of Cost (M)
Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M) School Security Program Unmanned Aircraft Systems Records Retention Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)	6115.02	Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Mandatory Disclosures (M)
7446 School Security Program 7481 Unmanned Aircraft Systems 8350 Records Retention 8508 Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)	6115.03	Federal Awards/Funds Internal Controls - Interest (M)
7481 Unmanned Aircraft Systems 8350 Records Retention 8508 Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)	6311	Contracts for Goods or Services Funded by Federal Grants (M)
8350 Records Retention 8508 Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)	7446	School Security Program
8508 Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)	7481	Unmanned Aircraft Systems
	8350	Records Retention
9242 Use of Electronic Signatures	8508	Lunch Offer Versus Serve (OVS)
ϵ	9242	Use of Electronic Signatures

2. Approve for first reading to repeal the following policies, as attached. ATTACHMENT

0147	Board Member Travel Expenses
0147.1	Board Member Compensation and Expenses
1649	Federal Families First Coronavirus (COVID-19) Response Act
2320	Independent Study Programs
3431.1	Family Leave (M)
5114	Children Displaced by Domestic Violence
7430	School Safety
8464	Missing Children
8810	Religious Holidays